Interoffice Memorandum

CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 1

DATE:

November 8, 2023

TO:

Mayor Jerry L. Demings

-AND-

County Commissioners

THROUGH:

Anne Kulikowski, Director
Administrative Services Department

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

Comital Projects Division

FROM:

Capital Projects Division

CONTACT

PERSON:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

DIVISION:

Capital Projects

Phone: 407-836-0048

ACTION

REQUESTED:

Approval of Change Order No 3, Contract Y22-755 Fire Station #54 Metal Storage Building Replacement, with APD Construction LLC in the amount of \$18,250.21, for a revised lump sum contract amount of \$486,996.27.

District 1.

PROJECT:

Fire Station #54 Metal Storage Building Replacement

PURPOSE:

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the

capital improvements.

BUDGET:

Accounting Line Number: 1009-034-0772-6310.

Capital Projects Division November 8, 2023 Page 2

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

This additional foundation work was required to fill a void discovered during construction under the driveway. This unforeseen condition required additional concrete work to fill the void and reinforce the foundation of the new structure.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT:

The Contract award was approved on April 26, 2022.

Original Contract dated May 10, 2022	Lump sum amount - \$	433,000.00
Change Order No. 1 dated July 28, 2023 Additional structural steel frames required to support the overhead doors	Lump sum amount - \$	32,652.06
Change Order No. 2 dated September 25, 2023 Additional demolition required due to unforeseen conditions	Lump sum amount - \$	3,094.00
Proposed Change Order No. 3 Additional foundation work required due to unforeseen conditions below the existing concrete drive	Lump sum amount - \$	18,250.21
Proposed Final Contract Amount	\$	486,996.27

cc: Administrative Services Department Procurement Division Capital Projects Division Fire Rescue Department BCC Mtg. Date: November 28, 2023



ORANGE COUNTY PROCUREMENT DIVISION CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

REQUEST DATE	BUDGET FY	GRANT FUNDING	
10/27/23	23/24	N/A THIS REQUEST COMPLIES WITH COST PRINCIPLES	;

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION					CONTACT NAME				CT PHONE	BUYER/PA/CA NAME				
Administrative Servcies / Capital Projects				Jose Canas			407-836-0081		4					
VENDOR		CHANGE RDER NO.			TYPE	CON	TRACT NUMBER	CANCEL ENTIRE PO/DO						
Al	PD CONST	RUCTIO	ON LLC		3		C22755	POOC		Y22-755	DO NOT MA	AIL V	ENDOR COPY	
INCREASE, DECREASE OR DELETE COMMODITY LINE														
CMDTY. LINE NO.			ACTION				PREVIOUS LINE DOLLAR AMOUNT	DOLLAR A			COMMODITY LINE RIPTION/COMMENTS		NET DOLLAR CHANGE	
1	Increas	ase Quantity		468746.06 486996.27		\$ 468,746.06	\$ 486,9	96.27 Project Fire Station #		n #54 Metal Storage Building Replacement (20081)		\$ 18,250.21		
	SOLOCT ACTION -		FROM									\$ 0.00		
	Selec	t Ac	tion	FROM									\$ 0.00	
ADD CO	MMODIT	VIINE			L									
CMDTY.	CMDTY.	TLINE		DESCRIP	TION			UNIT OF						
LINE NO.	CODE	FOI	R D.O. YOU R	MUST SPECE	SPECIFY AN MA LINE		QTY.	MEAS.		UNIT COST	ACCOUNTING LINE		CHANGE	
													\$ 0.00	
													\$ 0.00	
													\$ 0.00	
FUNDIN	IG: ACCOL	INTING	LINE OF	REPOR	ring co	DE CHAN	IGE							
CMDTY. LINE NO.	G: ACCOUNTING LINE OR REPORTING ACCTG. FROM TO LINE NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT		о	FROM		ACC	TO ACCOUNTING LINE		FROM REPORTING CODE RE		TO PORTING CODE			
ENCUM	BERED/D	E-ENCU		(REQUI			NSACTIONS) ET DOLLARS FOR	T			OTHER CHANGES:			
ORIGINAL PO/DO AMT. PREVIOUS C/ ADD □ SUB		:/0	THIS C/O		AFTER THIS C/O			DESCRIBE						
\$	433,000.00			35,746.0		■ ADD ■ SUBTRACT \$ 18,250.21		\$ 486.996.27		.27	No Additional Time.			
	ACT AMO												1	
AWARD AMOUNT NET DOLL PREVIOUS ADD S		NET DOLLA PREVIOUS				CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O								
								40						
\$ 433,000.00 \$ 35,746.06 \$ 18,250.21 \$ 486					486,996	3.27								
JUSTIFIC	ATION (RE	QUIRED	FOR ALL	TRANSAC	TIONS)		^							
				Rep	air of ur	forese	en condition un	der exis	ting co	ncrete slat	D			
	ng this agre e adjustme							d employee	s from o	any and all lial	bilities under this cont	ract	for further	
VENDOR/ CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION DATE: 10/31/23														
D	EPARTMEN	T APPR	OVAL SIG	NATURE	5	\$	* DX				DATE:	10	13/123	
		توسينا				OFFICIA	L PROCUREMENT D	VISION US	EONLY			-51		
PROCUREMENT APPROVAL: DATE:														
ADD THE FOLLOWING TEXT TO PO/DO: TRACK CHANGES: YES NO CHANGE AWARD AMOUNT TO:														